PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pure Digital Technologies, Inc.	05/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pure Digital Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29354577

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7136234844

Email: kneil@pattersonsheridan.com
Correspondent Name: Patteron & Sheridan, LLP
Address Line 1: 3040 Post Oak BLVD.

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CPOL969197

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John C. Carey

Total Attachments: 2

source=CPOL969197_ASG2#page1.tif source=CPOL969197_ASG2#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024283 FRAME: 0248

704000 7303407

501157419

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "PURE DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC."
TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"PURE DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "PURE DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES
LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D.
2009, AT 6:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

3312803 8100V

090521229

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 7321293

DATE: 05-26-09

PATENT REEL: 024283 FRAME: 0249

State of Delaware State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:46 PM 05/22/2009 FILED 06:46 PM 05/22/2009 SRV 090521229 - 3312803 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY **PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214** OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

First:

The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.

Second:

The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this

Certificate is Delaware.

Third:

The date the Corporation first formed is November 8, 2000.

Fourth:

The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Pure Digital Technologies, Inc. The name under which the Corporation

was originally incorporated is FishSix, Inc.

Fifth:

The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate

of Formation is Pure Digital Technologies LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the day of May , 2009.

Mark Gorman, Authorized Officer

23673/00605/DOCS/2053620.;

PATENT REEL: 024283 FRAME: 0250

RECORDED: 04/23/2010